

Opelousas Downtown Development District

5367 I-49 S. Service Rd.

Opelousas, Louisiana 70570 Phone: (337) 948-1391 Fax: (337) 407-2283

www.opportunitystlandry.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Opelousas Downtown Development District

Meeting Date and Time: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 at 12:00 pm

Meeting Place: VIRTUAL

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87449172242?pwd=MHNUTk5aYzEzWkJWMnFmdnVHaHhGQT09

Meeting ID: 874 4917 2242 Passcode: 755172

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Commissioners of the Downtown Development Authority, will meet in a virtual open and public session on Tuesday 13, 2021, at Twelve o'clock (12:00) p.m., at SLED, 5367 I 49 S. Service Road, Opelousas, LA 70570 and that at such time and place the Board of Commissioners will hold a special meeting for the following purposes:

AGENDA

- Welcome
- Pledge and Opening Prayer
- ❖ Roll Call

❖ New Business

- Consideration of Donald Gardner Stadium Project Sustainability Partners
 - Project Questions + Discussion
 - o For Final Consideration
 - Opelousas Downtown Development District contribution of funds for the improvements to Donald Gardner Stadium
 - Opelousas Downtown Development District retainment of project specific counsel of record

❖ Adjourn

Next Meeting Date: Friday April 23, 2021 9:00am on the campus of SLED. Public and any interested parties are invited to attend. If you require reasonable accommodations your request should be submitted as far in advance as possible.